EXHIBIT

« A” Page 1 of 3

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

WPOUPHO WOCH 11 = %

e, QLI16

Department: PARD

Project

Name: Heritage Trail West Date: 8/23/23

City Project Change Order/Quantity

ID Number Adjustment No. 2

Vendor Patin Construction 3800 W. Second St., Taylor, Texas 76574 512.269.1071
Company Name Address Phone No.

Justification

It was determined that the bridge abutment wall at the northern edge of Brushy Creek should be wrapped in limestone block to provide a
better aesthetic finish. Additinally, landscape and irrigation was originally lef out of the scope of work from the Stagecoach Inn area because
the rehabilitation of the Stagecoach Inn was not planned. When that project was approved, it was decided to complete the landscape in that
area to make the area look completed. Finally, while relacating the water line, a large issue was uncovered with the alignment and pipe type
and Utilities requested that Patin replace the water line south of the low water crossing, including boring under Brushy Creek. This will allow
gasier access to the water line in the future for repairs.

SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: | $19,500,000.00

Previous Quantity Adjustment(s):

This Quantity Adjustment:

Total Quantity Adjustrent(s):

Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): I_ $19,500,000.00

Previous Change Order(s): $20,280.00 0%
This Change Order: : $345,704.00

Total Change Order(s) To Date: $365,984.00

Adjusted Contract Price [Original Contract Price Plus J

Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)]:

19,865,584.00)

Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $365,984.00
Original Contract Time: 480 days

Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0

Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 15

New Contract Time: 495 days

g T g M LT e e

Y L T T

, 4/2?,/74

Date

T R

JEFF g.:evmenp CHIEF psTimanl, Pariv  §-24-23

F f‘c .—T-—lh_--iE.ra.-.—.-.‘-'l-..n.-l Db [ :

Prepared By:

Printed Name, Title, Company Date
_ KATE Pheer  PhRe DIV MR . ¢)29]23
Signature Printed Name, Title “hate
Mayor/City
Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


mspinks
Exhibit A


Page 2 of 3

? Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Heritage Trail West

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2

es it Unit Price 3
1 |Rock cladding at bridge abutment $22,572.00
Irrigation and Landscaping at Stagecoach

2 Inn LS 1 $152,082.00 $152,082.00

3 Water line replacement and Road Bare LS 1 $171,050.00 $171,050.00
$0.00]
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00;
$0.00

=
1




e

rew, 0115

Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

Project Name: Heritage Trail West
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 2

Quantity Adjustment Data

Page 3 of 3

Bid Item #

Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price

Amount

Contract
Time
Adjustment
[Davs)

TOTALS:




